

nITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7651/2011

BIKRAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANOOP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. No. 1 of 2016 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on
05 th

August, 2016.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER